MISSION PERMANENTE DU ROYAUME DU BAHREÏN AUPRÈS DE l'OFFICE DES NATIONS UNIES GENÈVE/VIENNE



Geneva, 4 March 2024 99 (nk)

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bahrain to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Secretariat of the Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities (CRPD) and with reference to the upcoming review of the first and second report of the Kingdom of Bahrain scheduled to take place during the 30th session of the Committee which will be held from 4 to 22 March 2024, has the honor to inform that the delegation of the Kingdom of Bahrain will be composed as follows:

- H.E Osama Bin Ahmed Khalaf AlAsfoor - Minister of Social Development- "Head of Delegation"

- H.E Yusuf Abdulkarim Bucheeri- Director General of Legal Affairs and Human Rights at the

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

- H.E Zainab S. Al Awainati Assistant Under Secretary of Rehabilitation and Welfare
- Mr. Sadiq Sahwan- Rehabilitation Welfare Director
- Ms. Jalila Alsayed Selman- Chief of the Disabilities Services Department
- Dr. Osama Kamel Mtouli- Legal Counsel
- Mr. Younis Hasan Eid Alhaddar- Head of Shaikhan Al Farsi Comprehensive Speech Centre
- Mr. Faissal Alhouwayhi- Chief of the International Relations Department
- Mr. Hasan Moosa Shafaei- Chargé d'affaires a.i, Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bahrain

in Geneva

- Mr. Hussain Makhlooq- Minister Plenipotentiary - Legal Affairs and Human Rights at the Ministry of Foreign Affairs



- Mr. Nouwar Al Moutawaa- Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- Ms. Hessa Alhammadi- Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- H.E Wael Anees Ahmed- Consultant Law-Ministry of Justice
- Mr. Mubarak Ahmed Mubarak Yassen Sr Legal Researcher- Ministry of Justice
- Ms. Jawaher Hussain Aljassim- Legal Researcher- Ministry of Justice
- Sh. Mohamed Bin Ali Alkhalifa- Director of International Cooperation Development-Ombudsman Office in Bahrain

- Ms. Noora Adel Al Ammari- Legal Researcher – the Independent Ombudsman Office in Bahrain

- H.E Dr. Lulwa Hassan Khalifa Budalma- Media Consultant- Ministry of Information

- H.E Masab Adel Busaibe- Director of Legal Opinion & Studies Directorate-

- Ms. May Hasan Alasmi- Director of Labor Relations Department- Ministry of Labor

- Sh. Mohamed Bin Dauji Alkhalifa – President of Bahrain Paralympic Committee

- H.E Ali Mohamed Al Majed- Secretary General of Bahrain Paralympic Committee

- Mr. Mohamed Rashdan- Director of Projects Follow up and Management

- H.E Mr. Mohamed Ali Alnoaimi- Chief prosecutor - Deputy of International Cooperation and

Human Rights - Public Prosecution

- H.E Dalal Jasim Alzayed- Member of Supreme Council for Women

- Brig. Humood Saad Humood- Assistant Under Secretary for Legal Affairs

- Dr. Ali Salman Mohsen Zuhair- Director, School Operations Region (1)
- Dr. Rehab Marzooq Ali Almarzooq- Senior Consultant Development Unit



Ms. Amina Hassan Mohamed- Head of Consulting branch Legal Affairs- Ministry of Interior
Ms. Fatema Aldoseri- First Secretary- Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bahrain in Geneva
Ms. Noora Almannaei- Second Secretary- Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bahrain in Geneva

- Mr. Rashed Bindaina- Attaché- Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bahrain in Geneva

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Bahrain in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the **Secretariat of the Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities (CRPD)** the assurance of its highest consideration.



Secretariat of the Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities (CRPD) <u>ohchr-crpd@un.org</u>